PTC Thermistors for Motor Start
Series/Type: A506, A544
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last

Operating temperature range (V = 0) Top +5/+80 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax) Top +5/+80 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type Imax
A
Vmax
V
Tref
(typ.)
°C
ts
1)
s
VBD
2)
V
RR ±∆RR
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
Ordering code
1) Measured at V = Vmax and I = 0.8 Imax
2) PTC clamped between crown contacts (diameter: 2 mm).
VR = 120 VRMS
A506 12 180 120 0.45 > 360 4.7 ±20% B59506A0120A020
VR = 230 VRMS
A501 6 355 135 0.45 > 700 33 ±20% B59501A0135A020
A524 7 300 135 0.55 > 600 22 ±20% B59524A0135A020
A544 8 320 120 0.35 > 650 20 ±20% B59544A0120A020
A196 8 350 120 0.50 > 700 15 ±30% B59196A0120A020
A197 9 350 120 0.30 > 700 33 ±30% B59197A0120B020
A314 9 400 120 0.35 > 800 38 ±30% B59314A0120B010
Note: Type A314 suitable for air conditioning systems.
Approvals
Type UL IECQ VDE
A506 X X X